
    Thousands of
  Millions of yen  U.S. dollars (Note 1)

 2011  2010 2011

Assets  

Current assets:  

 Cash 

 Notes and accounts receivable — trade 

 Allowance for doubtful accounts

 Inventories

 Deferred tax assets 

 Other current assets 

  Total current assets

Property, plant and equipment:  

 Land 

 Building and structures 

 Machinery and equipment 

 Accumulated depreciation 

  Net property, plant and equipment

Investments and other assets:  

 Investment securities

 Long-term loans receivable

 Deferred tax assets

 Other assets 

 Allowance for doubtful accounts 

  Total investments and other assets

  Total assets

 ¥  18,756 

 12,963 

 (73)

 7,966 

 4,190 

 1,794 

 45,596 

 

 

 1,285 

 29,534 

 7,791 

 (29,750)

 8,860 

 

 

 52,793 

 9,229 

 15 

 6,324 

 (1)

 68,360 

 ¥122,816

 

 ¥  20,883 

 13,785 

 (78)

 5,691 

 4,698 

 1,612 

 46,591 

 

 

 1,285 

 29,487 

 7,895 

 (29,189)

 9,478 

 

 

 50,976 

 9,180 

 —

 7,027 

 (1)

 67,182 

 ¥123,251 

 $   225,568 

 155,899 

 (878)

 95,803 

 50,391 

 21,575 

 548,358 

 

 

 15,454 

 355,189 

 93,698 

 (357,787)

 106,554 

 

 

 634,913 

 110,992 

 180 

 76,056 

 (12)

 822,129 

 $1,477,041
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Non-Consolidated Balance Sheets (Supplementary Information)
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March 31, 2011 and 2010



    Thousands of
  Millions of yen  U.S. dollars (Note 1)

 2011  2010 2011

Liabilities and net assets  

Current liabilities:  

 Short-term borrowings

 Long-term debt due within one year

 Notes and accounts payable — trade

 Accrued liabilities

 Accrued expenses

 Income taxes payable

 Other current liabilities

  Total current liabilities

  

Long-term liabilities:  

 Long-term debt

 Retirement benefi ts for directors and corporate auditors

 Deferred tax liabilities

 Other long-term liabilities

  Total long-term liabilities

  

Net assets:

 Common stock

 Capital surplus

 Legal reserve

 Retained earnings

 Treasury stock, at cost

 Net unrealized holding gain or loss on securities

 Deferred gain or loss on hedged transactions

 Stock acquisition right

  Total net assets

  Total liabilities and net assets

 ¥    1,439 

 400 

 5,859 

 3,579 

 1,017 

 63 

 12,531 

 24,888 

 

 

 34,000 

 10 

 — 

 1,305 

 35,315 

 

 

 14,051 

 23,002 

 2,468 

 23,826 

 (843)

 120 

 (22)

 11 

 62,613 

 ¥122,816

 ¥    1,190 

 7,424 

 6,031 

 2,485 

 948 

 57 

 10,914 

 29,049 

 

 

 30,500 

 10 

 188 

 1,656 

 32,354 

 

 

 14,050 

 23,000 

 2,468 

 23,041 

 (836)

 134 

 (29)

 20 

 61,848 

 ¥123,251

 $     17,306 

 4,811 

 70,463 

 43,043 

 12,231 

 758 

 150,702 

 299,314 

 

 

 408,900 

 120 

 — 

 15,694 

 424,714 

 

 

 168,984 

 276,633 

 29,681 

 286,542 

 (10,137)

 1,443 

 (265)

 132 

 753,013 

 $1,477,041
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     Thousands of
  Millions of yen   U.S. dollars (Note 1)

 2011 2010  2009 2011

Sales

Cost of sales

 Gross profi t

Selling, general and administrative expenses

 Operating income (loss)

Other income (expenses):

 Interest and dividends income

 Interest expenses

 Foreign exchange gain (loss)

 Loss on devaluation of inventories

 Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment

 Gain on sales of investment securities

 Loss on devaluation of investment securities

 Loss on devaluation of stock of subsidiaries and affi liates

 Gain on revision of retirement benefi t plan

 Compensation income for expropriation

 Gain on reversal of stock acquisition rights to shares

 Business structure improvement expenses 

 Gain on retirement by purchase of bonds

 Gain on extinguishment of tie-in shares

 Loss on adjustment for changes of accounting 
   standard for asset retirement obligations 

 Other, net

 

 Income before income taxes

Provision for income taxes: 

 Current

 Deferred

Net income (loss) 

 ¥36,754 

 27,706 

 9,048 

 7,283 

 1,765 

 

 652 

 (559)

 12 

 — 

 149 

 140 

 (17)

 (2,015)

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 62 

 47 

 — 

 3 

 (1,526)

 239 

 

 (410)

 2,919 

 ¥ (2,270)

 ¥39,108 

 28,802 

 10,306 

 8,056 

 2,250 

 

 691 

 (616)

 (265)

 — 

 — 

 — 

 (78)

 (964)

 — 

 — 

 8 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 (33)

 (121)

 (1,378)

 872 

 

 (460)

 292 

 ¥  1,040

 ¥41,230 

 32,382 

 8,848 

 10,089 

 (1,241)

 

 7,266 

 (453)

 (80)

 (1,290)

 502 

 5 

 (52)

 (4,986)

 786 

 99 

 35 

 (592)

 — 

 — 

 — 

 6 

 1,246 

 5 

 

 50 

 (409)

 ¥     364

 $470,331 

 346,386 

 123,945 

 96,885 

 27,060 

 

 8,310 

 (7,408)

 (3,187)

 — 

 — 

 — 

 (938)

 (11,594)

 — 

 — 

 96 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 (397)

 (1,455)

 (16,573)

 10,487 

 

 (5,533)

 3,512 

 $  12,508

Non-Consolidated Statements of Operations (Supplementary Information)
ANRITSU CORPORATION
Years ended March 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009
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