Non-Consolidated Balance Sheets (Supplementary Information) ANRITSU CORPORATION March 31, 2011 and 2010

	Million	Millions of yen		
	2011	2010	U.S. dollars (Note 1) 2011	
Assets				
Current assets:				
Cash	¥ 18,756	¥ 20,883	\$ 225,568	
Notes and accounts receivable - trade	12,963	13,785	155,899	
Allowance for doubtful accounts	(73)	(78)	(878)	
Inventories	7,966	5,691	95,803	
Deferred tax assets	4,190	4,698	50,391	
Other current assets	1,794	1,612	21,575	
Total current assets	45,596	46,591	548,358	
Property, plant and equipment:				
Land	1,285	1,285	15,454	
Building and structures	29,534	29,487	355,189	
Machinery and equipment	7,791	7,895	93,698	
Accumulated depreciation	(29,750)	(29,189)	(357,787)	
Net property, plant and equipment	8,860	9,478	106,554	
Investments and other assets:				
Investment securities	52,793	50,976	634,913	
Long-term loans receivable	9,229	9,180	110,992	
Deferred tax assets	15	_	180	
Other assets	6,324	7,027	76,056	
Allowance for doubtful accounts	(1)	(1)	(12)	
Total investments and other assets	68,360	67,182	822,129	
Total assets	¥122,816	¥123,251	\$1,477,041	

	Millions of yen		Thousands of U.S. dollars (Note 1)
	2011	2010	2011
Liabilities and net assets			
Current liabilities:			
Short-term borrowings	¥ 1,439	¥ 1,190	\$ 17,306
Long-term debt due within one year	400	7,424	4,811
Notes and accounts payable - trade	5,859	6,031	70,463
Accrued liabilities	3,579	2,485	43,043
Accrued expenses	1,017	948	12,231
Income taxes payable	63	57	758
Other current liabilities	12,531	10,914	150,702
Total current liabilities	24,888	29,049	299,314
Long-term liabilities:			
Long-term debt	34,000	30,500	408,900
Retirement benefits for directors and corporate auditors	10	10	120
Deferred tax liabilities	-	188	-
Other long-term liabilities	1,305	1,656	15,694
Total long-term liabilities	35,315	32,354	424,714
Net assets:			
Common stock	14,051	14,050	168,984
Capital surplus	23,002	23,000	276,633
Legal reserve	2,468	2,468	29,681
Retained earnings	23,826	23,041	286,542
Treasury stock, at cost	(843)	(836)	(10,137)
Net unrealized holding gain or loss on securities	120	134	1,443
Deferred gain or loss on hedged transactions	(22)	(29)	(265)
Stock acquisition right	11	20	132
Total net assets	62,613	61,848	753,013
Total liabilities and net assets	¥122,816	¥123,251	\$1,477,041

Non-Consolidated Statements of Operations (Supplementary Information) ANRITSU CORPORATION Years ended March 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009

	Millions of yen			Thousands of U.S. dollars (Note 1)
	2011	2010	2009	2011
Sales	¥39,108	¥36,754	¥41,230	\$470,331
Cost of sales	28,802	27,706	32,382	346,386
Gross profit	10,306	9,048	8,848	123,945
Selling, general and administrative expenses	8,056	7,283	10,089	96,885
Operating income (loss)	2,250	1,765	(1,241)	27,060
Other income (expenses):				
Interest and dividends income	691	652	7,266	8,310
Interest expenses	(616)	(559)	(453)	(7,408)
Foreign exchange gain (loss)	(265)	12	(80)	(3,187)
Loss on devaluation of inventories	_	_	(1,290)	-
Gain on sales of property, plant and equipment	_	149	502	-
Gain on sales of investment securities	_	140	5	_
Loss on devaluation of investment securities	(78)	(17)	(52)	(938)
Loss on devaluation of stock of subsidiaries and affiliates	(964)	(2,015)	(4,986)	(11,594)
Gain on revision of retirement benefit plan	_	_	786	-
Compensation income for expropriation	_	_	99	-
Gain on reversal of stock acquisition rights to shares	8	_	35	96
Business structure improvement expenses	_	_	(592)	-
Gain on retirement by purchase of bonds	_	62	_	-
Gain on extinguishment of tie-in shares	_	47	_	-
Loss on adjustment for changes of accounting standard for asset retirement obligations	(33)	_	_	(397)
Other, net	(121)	3	6	(1,455)
	(1,378)	(1,526)	1,246	(16,573)
Income before income taxes	872	239	5	10,487
Provision for income taxes:				
Current	(460)	(410)	50	(5,533)
Deferred	292	2,919	(409)	3,512
Net income (loss)	¥ 1,040	¥ (2,270)	¥ 364	\$ 12,508